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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3685
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HINDI OFFICERS


†3685. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there are reports that work relating to Hindi is being done by designated Hindi Officer in place of regular Rajbhasha Hindi Adhikari in various Ministries, Corporations and Undertakings of the Government due to which progress of Hindi is not taking place in these offices;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the number of regular and designated Hindi Officers in the Ministry, Undertaking and Autonomous body?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): The officer/staff of Central Secretariat Official Language Service Cadre are posted in all Ministries/Departments and sub-ordinate offices.

Banks/PSUs and other sub-ordinate offices have their own

Rajbhasha/Hindi Officers.    However, in a few exceptional cases, in case

of non-availability of Hindi/Rajbhasha Officers, the concerned Head of office may designate some other officers to do works relating to Rajbhasha.   No report has been received in this Department that work

relating to Hindi is being done by designated Hindi Officer in place of regular Rajbhasha/Hindi Adhikari in the Ministries, Corporations and Undertakings of Government.


(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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